NIPPON CHEMI-CON CORPORATION 1526
Specifi cations in this bulletin are subject to change without notice.
Engineering Bulletin Miniature Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
Low impedance, 105CNo.816A / Mar.2011
1
L' 15min. 4min.
F
D

Cap
(mF)
Case size
fDbL(mm)
Impedance
(omax/100kHz)
Rated
ripple
current
(mArms/
105c,
100kHz)
Part No.
20c -10c
6.3
180 5B 11 0.40 1.6 250 EKYA6R3ESS181ME11D
470 6.3B 11 0.22 0.87 400 EKYA6R3ESS471MF11D
820 8B 11.5 0.13 0.52 640 EKYA6R3ESS821MHB5D
1,200 8B 15 0.087 0.35 840 EKYA6R3ESS122MH15D
1,200 10B 12.5 0.080 0.32 865 EKYA6R3ESS122MJC5S
1,500 8B 20 0.069 0.27 1,050 EKYA6R3ESS152MH20D
1,800 10B 16 0.060 0.24 1,300 EKYA6R3ESS182MJ16S
2,700 10B 20 0.046 0.18 1,400 EKYA6R3ESS272MJ20S
3,300 10B 25 0.042 0.17 1,650 EKYA6R3ESS332MJ25S
3,900 12.5B 20 0.035 0.12 1,900 EKYA6R3ESS392MK20S
5,600 12.5B 25 0.027 0.089 2,230 EKYA6R3ESS562MK25S
10,000 16B 25 0.021 0.060 2,930 EKYA6R3ESS103ML25S
12,000 16B 31.5 0.017 0.050 3,450 EKYA6R3ESS123MLN3S
15,000 16B 35.5 0.015 0.044 3,610 EKYA6R3ESS153MLP1S
10
120 5B 11 0.40 1.6 250 EKYA100ESS121ME11D
330 6.3B 11 0.22 0.87 400 EKYA100ESS331MF11D
560 8B 11.5 0.13 0.52 640 EKYA100ESS561MHB5D
820 8B 15 0.087 0.35 840 EKYA100ESS821MH15D
820 10B 12.5 0.080 0.32 865 EKYA100ESS821MJC5S
1,200 8B 20 0.069 0.27 1,050 EKYA100ESS122MH20D
1,200 10B 16 0.060 0.24 1,300 EKYA100ESS122MJ16S
1,800 10B 20 0.046 0.18 1,400 EKYA100ESS182MJ20S
2,200 10B 25 0.042 0.17 1,650 EKYA100ESS222MJ25S
3,300 12.5B 20 0.035 0.12 1,900 EKYA100ESS332MK20S
3,900 12.5B 25 0.027 0.089 2,230 EKYA100ESS392MK25S
6,800 16B 25 0.021 0.060 2,930 EKYA100ESS682ML25S
10,000 16B 31.5 0.017 0.050 3,450 EKYA100ESS103MLN3S
12,000 16B 35.5 0.015 0.044 3,610 EKYA100ESS123MLP1S
16
100 5B 11 0.40 1.6 250 EKYA160ESS101ME11D
270 6.3B 11 0.22 0.87 400 EKYA160ESS271MF11D
470 8B 11.5 0.13 0.52 640 EKYA160ESS471MHB5D
680 8B 15 0.087 0.35 840 EKYA160ESS681MH15D
680 10B 12.5 0.080 0.32 865 EKYA160ESS681MJC5S
820 8B 20 0.069 0.27 1,050 EKYA160ESS821MH20D
1,000 10B 16 0.060 0.24 1,300 EKYA160ESS102MJ16S
1,500 10B 20 0.046 0.18 1,400 EKYA160ESS152MJ20S
1,800 10B 25 0.042 0.17 1,650 EKYA160ESS182MJ25S
2,200 12.5B 20 0.035 0.12 1,900 EKYA160ESS222MK20S
3,300 12.5B 25 0.027 0.089 2,230 EKYA160ESS332MK25S
5,600 16B 25 0.021 0.060 2,930 EKYA160ESS562ML25S
8,200 16B 31.5 0.017 0.050 3,450 EKYA160ESS822MLN3S
10,000 16B 35.5 0.015 0.044 3,610 EKYA160ESS103MLP1S
25
68 5B 11 0.40 1.6 250 EKYA250ESS680ME11D
150 6.3B 11 0.22 0.87 400 EKYA250ESS151MF11D
330 8B 11.5 0.13 0.52 640 EKYA250ESS331MHB5D
390 8B 15 0.087 0.35 840 EKYA250ESS391MH15D
470 10B 12.5 0.080 0.32 865 EKYA250ESS471MJC5S
560 8B 20 0.069 0.27 1,050 EKYA250ESS561MH20D
680 10B 16 0.060 0.24 1,300 EKYA250ESS681MJ16S
1,000 10B 20 0.046 0.18 1,400 EKYA250ESS102MJ20S
1,200 10B 25 0.042 0.17 1,650 EKYA250ESS122MJ25S
1,500 12.5B 20 0.035 0.12 1,900 EKYA250ESS152MK20S
2,200 12.5B 25 0.027 0.089 2,230 EKYA250ESS222MK25S
3,900 16B 25 0.021 0.060 2,930 EKYA250ESS392ML25S
4,700 16B 31.5 0.017 0.050 3,450 EKYA250ESS472MLN3S
5,600 16B 35.5 0.015 0.044 3,610 EKYA250ESS562MLP1S
35
47 5B 11 0.40 1.6 250 EKYA350ESS470ME11D
100 6.3B 11 0.22 0.87 400 EKYA350ESS101MF11D
220 8B 11.5 0.13 0.52 640 EKYA350ESS221MHB5D
WV
(Vdc)
Cap
(mF)
Case size
fDbL(mm)
Impedance
(omax/100kHz)
Rated
ripple
current
(mArms/
105c,
100kHz)
Part No.
20c -10c
35
270 8B 15 0.087 0.35 840 EKYA350ESS271MH15D
330 10B 12.5 0.080 0.32 865 EKYA350ESS331MJC5S
390 8B 20 0.069 0.27 1,050 EKYA350ESS391MH20D
470 10B 16 0.060 0.24 1,300 EKYA350ESS471MJ16S
680 10B 20 0.046 0.18 1,400 EKYA350ESS681MJ20S
820 10B 25 0.042 0.17 1,650 EKYA350ESS821MJ25S
1,000 12.5B 20 0.035 0.12 1,900 EKYA350ESS102MK20S
1,500 12.5B 25 0.027 0.089 2,230 EKYA350ESS152MK25S
2,700 16B 25 0.021 0.060 2,930 EKYA350ESS272ML25S
3,300 16B 31.5 0.017 0.050 3,450 EKYA350ESS332MLN3S
3,900 16B 35.5 0.015 0.044 3,610 EKYA350ESS392MLP1S
50
1.0 5B 11 4.0 16.0 30 EKYA500ESS1R0ME11D
2.2 5B 11 2.5 10.0 43 EKYA500ESS2R2ME11D
3.3 5B 11 2.2 8.8 53 EKYA500ESS3R3ME11D
4.7 5B 11 1.9 7.6 88 EKYA500ESS4R7ME11D
10 5B 11 1.5 6.0 100 EKYA500ESS100ME11D
22 5B 11 0.70 2.8 180 EKYA500ESS220ME11D
27 5B 11 0.70 2.8 250 EKYA500ESS270ME11D
56 6.3B 11 0.30 1.2 295 EKYA500ESS560MF11D
100 8B 11.5 0.17 0.68 555 EKYA500ESS101MHB5D
150 8B 15 0.12 0.48 730 EKYA500ESS151MH15D
180 8B 20 0.091 0.36 910 EKYA500ESS181MH20D
180 10B 12.5 0.12 0.48 760 EKYA500ESS181MJC5S
220 10B 16 0.084 0.34 1,050 EKYA500ESS221MJ16S
330 10B 20 0.060 0.24 1,220 EKYA500ESS331MJ20S
470 10B 25 0.055 0.22 1,440 EKYA500ESS471MJ25S
560 12.5B 20 0.045 0.15 1,660 EKYA500ESS561MK20S
820 12.5B 25 0.034 0.11 1,950 EKYA500ESS821MK25S
1,200 16B 25 0.025 0.075 2,555 EKYA500ESS122ML25S
1,800 16B 31.5 0.022 0.066 3,010 EKYA500ESS182MLN3S
2,200 16B 35.5 0.019 0.057 3,150 EKYA500ESS222MLP1S
63
15 5B 11 0.88 3.5 173 EKYA630ESS150ME11D
33 6.3B 11 0.35 1.4 278 EKYA630ESS330MF11D
56 8B 11.5 0.22 0.88 500 EKYA630ESS560MHB5D
82 8B 15 0.16 0.64 665 EKYA630ESS820MH15D
100 10B 12.5 0.11 0.44 725 EKYA630ESS101MJC5S
120 8B 20 0.12 0.48 820 EKYA630ESS121MH20D
120 10B 16 0.076 0.31 950 EKYA630ESS121MJ16S
220 10B 20 0.056 0.23 1,200 EKYA630ESS221MJ20S
330 10B 25 0.046 0.19 1,350 EKYA630ESS331MJ25S
390 12.5B 20 0.041 0.13 1,570 EKYA630ESS391MK20S
560 12.5B 25 0.031 0.093 1,990 EKYA630ESS561MK25S
1,000 16B 25 0.025 0.075 2,730 EKYA630ESS102ML25S
1,200 16B 31.5 0.021 0.066 2,850 EKYA630ESS122MLN3S
1,500 16B 35.5 0.019 0.057 2,900 EKYA630ESS152MLP1S
100
6.8 5B 11 1.4 5.6 125 EKYA101ESS6R8ME11D
15 6.3B 11 0.57 2.3 205 EKYA101ESS150MF11D
27 8B 11.5 0.36 1.4 355 EKYA101ESS270MHB5D
39 8B 15 0.25 1.0 450 EKYA101ESS390MH15D
47 10B 12.5 0.17 0.66 480 EKYA101ESS470MJC5S
56 8B 20 0.19 0.76 565 EKYA101ESS560MH20D
68 10B 16 0.11 0.47 600 EKYA101ESS680MJ16S
100 10B 20 0.084 0.34 800 EKYA101ESS101MJ20S
150 10B 25 0.069 0.28 900 EKYA101ESS151MJ25S
180 12.5B 20 0.062 0.18 1,100 EKYA101ESS181MK20S
220 12.5B 25 0.047 0.14 1,250 EKYA101ESS221MK25S
330 16B 25 0.038 0.12 1,700 EKYA101ESS331ML25S
470 16B 31.5 0.032 0.095 1,850 EKYA101ESS471MLN3S
560 16B 35.5 0.029 0.086 2,000 EKYA101ESS561MLP1S